TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM333462

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sandwich Isles Trading Co. Inc.		05/22/2014	CORPORATION: HAWAII

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONARED CORPORATION
Street Address:	P. O. Box 701
City:	Kalaheo
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96741
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4164334	PARADISE IN A BOTTLE
Registration Number:	4229767	KONARED
Serial Number:	85578923	KONARED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8085405044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8085219233

Email: kkrzykowski@cades.com Keri Ann K. S. Krzykowski **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1000 Bishop Street

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96813

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25650-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keri Ann K. S. Krzykowski
SIGNATURE:	/Keri Ann K. S. Krzykowski/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005467 FRAME: 0643 source=assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005467 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES AND INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, SANDWICH ISLES TRADING CO. INC., a Hawaii corporation, with mailing address at P.O. Box 701, Kalaheo, Hawaii 96741 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and is using in its business the marks identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Marks") and has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and is the owner of the United States and international trademark registrations and applications (collectively, the "Registrations") identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto, for the Marks, and has not abandoned any of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, KONARED CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation, with its mailing address at P. O. Box 701, Kalaheo, Hawaii 96741 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks (including all trademark, copyright, trade dress and other rights), together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations, and the right to sue for past infringement, if any there may be;

TOGETHER WITH all the Assignor's interest in any and all contracts, arrangements, agreements, permits, licenses, releases and all other rights relating to the Marks in the United States of America and elsewhere in the World.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of May 22, 2014.

SANDWICH ISLES TRADJAG CO. INC.

Shaun Roberts

Its Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005467 FRAME: 0645

EXHIBIT "A" Federal and International Trademark Registrations and Applications

Type of Registration:	Number:	<u>Mark</u> :	<u>Class</u> :
US Registration	4164334	"PARADISE IN A BOTTLE"	32
US Registration	4229767	"KonaRed"	32
US Application	85578923	"KonaRed"	5
International Registration	1120028	"KonaRed"	5,29,32

ImanageDB:2946519.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005467 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 02/26/2015